

Lingnan University (Amendment) Bill 2023

**Committee Stage**

Amendments to be moved by Prof the Honourable LAU Chi-pang

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
6(1)	In the English text, by deleting “relating to” and substituting “governing”.
6	In the Chinese text, by deleting subclause (1) and substituting— “(1) 第 14(2)(a)條 —— 廢除 在“核准”之後的所有字句 代以 “有關大學所僱用或聘用的人的服務條款及條件 的政策；”。”.
7(2)	In the Chinese text, by deleting “一名” and substituting “任何”.
8(1)	In the English text, by deleting “relating to” and substituting “governing”.
8	In the Chinese text, by deleting subclause (1) and substituting— “(1) 第 16(2)(a)條 —— 廢除

在“核准”之後的所有字句

代以

“有關大學所僱用或聘用的人的服務條款及條件的政策；”。”。

10 By deleting the clause and substituting—

**“10. Section 23 amended (power of the Council to make statutes)**

(1) Section 23(1)(f)—

**Repeal**

“; and”

**Substitute a semicolon.**

(2) Section 23(1)(g)—

**Repeal**

“9(1)(d) or (e)”

**Substitute**

“9(1)(d), (e), (h) or (ha)”.

(3) Section 23(1)(g)—

**Repeal**

“12(1)(d) or (e)”

**Substitute**

“12(1)(d), (e), (h) or (i)”.

(4) Section 23(1)(g)—

**Repeal the full stop**

**Substitute**

“; and”.

- (5) After section 23(1)(g)—

**Add**

“(h) the nomination of the Vice-President by the President for appointment to the Court under section 9(1)(g) and to the Council under section 12(1)(g).”.”.